## Town of Millington Resolution 2020 – 06 Master Parks and Recreation Plan

A resolution of the Town of Millington adopting a Master Parks and Recreation Plan.

**WHEREAS** the Town of Millington (the "Town") currently owns and maintains various public parks for use by area residents and visitors of the Town; and

**WHEREAS** proper planning is essential to meet the needs of current and future residents by building on the community's unique parks and recreation assets and identifying new opportunities as the Town grows; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council, for the good and welfare of the community and for the good government of the Town, deems it necessary and appropriate to adopt a Master Parks and Recreation Plan, reviewed by State and County agencies,

**NOW,** therefore be it resolved the Mayor and Council of Millington hereby adopts a Master Parks and Recreation Plan effective this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

## MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF MILLINGTON

SEAL		
	Claude J. Morales, Jr., Mayor	
ATTEST TO ALL:	Kevin Hemstock, Council	
	Michelle Holland, Council	
Elizabeth Jo Manning Town Administrator	Jason E. Manning, Council	
	Wayne J. Starkey, Council	